V210727
AR-321L485-12V
Contents
1 Product
AR-321L485-12V: TTL to RS485 Converter Features
Connector Table
Wiring Diagram
AR-321L485-12V
EX : Node 001
BAUD4800 / N.C. Type
CN3
1
2
3
4
5
CN2
1
2
AR-321L485-12V
CN3
CN11
2
3
4
5
CN2
1
2
CN2Cable :
Wire Application Pin Color Description
Communication
Interface RS485
1 Thick Blue RS-485+
2 Thick Green RS-485-
CN3Cable :
Wire Application Pin Color Description
Power
AR-401-IO-0016R
LA
LB
TTL Port
Power
1 Black Power DC 0V
2
3
4
5
Yellow
White
Orange
Red
TX
RTS(Request to Send)
RX
Power DC 12V
12V
RX
RTS
TX
L1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 H
GND
TP(TX)
Power
+ -
ALM
V+
V-
V-
V+
Controller
TTL to RS485 converter (TTL and RS485 cable is detachable)
Power Supply 12VDC
Suitable for H Series Controller when connected to Lift Control Panel
AR-401-IO-0016R (16 output NC/NO changeable; default value: NC)
DC 15V
2.4A
 ＊ When H(V3) series controller connected
　  to AR-401-IO-0016R via AR-321L485-12V
     converter, it use the alarm relay output.
     (Controller's alarm relay output is no
     longer to be used for alarm)